

# Product Specification

**Product Name:** Future Burger

**Brand:** Future Farm

**Product Description:** Plant based burger based on soy, peas and chickpeas.

Suitable for vegetarians and vegans

**Product Usage:** Burgers.



<b>FoodFellas Product Code:</b>	<b>FFEXHA028</b>	<b>Case Weight:</b>	<b>Net</b>	<b>4.14 Kg</b>
			<b>Gross</b>	<b>4.418 kg</b>
<b>Product State:</b>	<b>Frozen</b>	<b>Cases per Layer:</b>	<b>16</b>	
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	<b>Brazil</b>	<b>Cases per Pallet:</b>	<b>160</b>	
<b>Average Piece Weight:</b>	<b>115g</b>	<b>Inner Barcode:</b>	<b>7898678661561</b>	
<b>Pack Size (e.g. 3x4kg):</b>	<b>4 x (9x115g)</b>	<b>Outer Barcode:</b>	<b>17898678661568</b>	
<b>Case Dimensions (L x W x H) cm:</b>	<b>24.5x24.5x22cm</b>	<b>EEC Mark:</b>	<b>N/A</b>	

**Ingredient Declaration:** Water, Vegetable Protein (17% Soy Protein concentrate, 2% Soy Protein Isolate, Pea Protein Concentrate and Chickpea Flour), Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, Natural Flavour, Methylcellulose, Salt, Beet Powder.

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

## Nutrition Information:

Typical values per 100g as sold

<b>Energy kJ</b>	807.5 kJ
<b>Energy kcal</b>	193 kcal
<b>Fat</b>	12 g
<b>of which saturates</b>	9.4 g
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	7.9 g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0.5 g
<b>Fibre</b>	5.7 g
<b>Protein</b>	14 g
<b>Salt</b>	1.1 g

## Microbiological Standards:

Organism	Target (cfu/g)	Reject (cfu/g)
<b>TVC/APC</b>	-	-
<b>E.Coli</b>	-	-
<b>Staph. Aureus</b>	-	-
<b>Salmonella spp</b>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
<b>Listeria spp</b>	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
<b>Coliforms</b>	-	-
<b>Yeast &amp; Moulds</b>	-	-
<b>Other</b>	-	-

## Cooking/ Serving Guidelines:

All appliances vary, the following are guidelines only. For best result defrost the product before cooking. Remove all packaging.

**Microwave (State Wattage):**

-

**Oven:**

-

**Pan Fry:**

Pre-heat the frying pan on medium high heat with a little oil, add the Future burger and cook for 3 minutes on each side.

**Other:**

-

	<b>Unopened</b>	<b>Defrosted</b>	<b>Once Opened</b>
<b>Shelf Life</b>	14 months	5 days	N/A
<b>Storage Instruction</b>	< -18°C	2-5°C	N/A

## Claims

<b>Lactose Intolerance</b>	Yes (Not tested)	<b>Suitable for Coeliac</b>	Yes (Not tested)	<b>Halal Approved</b>	Yes	<b>Kosher Approved</b>	Yes	<b>Organic Approved</b>	No
----------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------	-----	------------------------	-----	-------------------------	----

**Suitable for Vegetarians** Yes      **Suitable for Vegans** Yes

**Spec. Version Number** 7      **Spec Version Date.** 06.06.2022